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Chronological Index to Appendix 

Date Document Description Volume Labeled 

12/7/2023 
Complaint for Declaratory and 
Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-03-2023 

1 
JA000001 - 
JA000035 

12/7/2023 
Complaint for Declaratory and 
Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-04-2023 

 1 
JA000036 -
JA000069 

12/7/2023 

Plaintiff’s Memorandum of Points 
and Authorities in Support of 
Complaint for Declaratory and 
Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-03-2023 

1 
JA000070 -
JA000103 

12/7/2023 

Plaintiff’s Memorandum of Points 
and Authorities in Support of 
Complaint for Declaratory and 
Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-04-2023 

1 
JA000104 - 
JA000138 

12/11/2023 
Peremptory Challenge of Judge on 
Petition C-04-2023 

 1 
JA000139 - 
JA000140 

12/11/2023 
Peremptory Challenge of Judge on 
Petition C-03-2023 

 1 
 JA000141 - 
JA000142 

12/15/2023 
Order Transferring Case to Senior 
Judge on Petition C-04-2023 

 1 
JA000143 - 
JA000145 

12/15/2023 
Order Transferring Case to Senior 
Judge on Petition C-03-2023 

 1 
JA000146 - 
JA000148 
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Date Document Description Volume Labeled 

12/18/2023 

Fair Maps’ Answer to Complaint for 
Declaratory and Injunctive Relief 
Challenging Initiative Petition C-
04-2023 

1 
JA000149 - 
JA000154 

12/18/2023 

Fair Maps’ Answer to Complaint for 
Declaratory and Injunctive Relief 
Challenging Initiative Petition C-
03-2023 

 1 
JA000155 - 
JA000160 

12/26/2023 

Fair Maps’ Answering Brief in 
Response to Plaintiff’s 
Memorandum of Points and 
Authorities in Support of Complaint 
for Declaratory and Injunctive 
Relief Challenging Initiative 
Petition C-04-2023 

1 
JA000161- 
JA000171 

12/26/2023 

Fair Maps’ Answering Brief in 
Response to Plaintiff’s 
Memorandum of Points and 
Authorities in Support of Complaint 
for Declaratory and Injunctive 
Relief Challenging Initiative 
Petition C-03-2023 

1 
JA000172 - 
JA000181 

1/3/2024 

Plaintiff’s Reply in Support of 
Memorandum of Points and 
Authorities in Support of Complaint 
for Declaratory and Injunctive 
Relief Challenging Initiative 
Petition C-04-2023 

2 
JA000182 - 
JA000223 

1/3/2024 

Plaintiff’s Reply in Support of 
Memorandum of Points and 
Authorities in Support of Complaint 
for Declaratory and Injunctive 
Relief Challenging Initiative 
Petition C-03-2023 

 
2 
  

JA000224 - 
JA000264 
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Date Document Description Volume Labeled 

1/10/2024 
Memorandum of Temporary 
Assignment for Petition C-04-2023 

2 JA000265  

1/11/2024 
Order Granting Intervention on 
Petition C-04-2023 

2 
JA000266 - 
JA000270 

1/22/2024 

Secretary of State’s Limited 
Response to Memorandum of Points 
and Authorities in Support of 
Complaint for Declaratory and 
Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-04-2023 

2 
JA000271 - 
JA000273 

1/22/2024 

Secretary of State’s Limited 
Response to Memorandum of Points 
and Authorities in Support of 
Complaint for Declaratory and 
Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-03-2023 

2 
JA000274 - 
JA000276 

1/24/2024 
Memorandum of Temporary 
Assignment for Petition C-03-2023 

2 JA000277 

1/24/2024 

Fair Maps’ Motion to Strike a 
Portion of Plaintiff’s Reply, or in the 
Alternative, Motion for Leave to 
File Sur-Reply on Petition C-04-
2023 

2 
JA000278 - 
JA000294 

1/24/2024 

Fair Maps’ Motion to Strike a 
Portion of Plaintiff’s Reply, or in the 
Alternative, Motion for Leave to 
File Sur-Reply on Petition C-03-
2023 

2 
JA000295 - 
JA000311 

1/24/2024 

Fair Maps’ Motion to Dismiss 
Complaint for Declaratory and 
Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-04-2023 

2 
JA000312 - 
JA000316 
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Date Document Description Volume Labeled 

1/24/2024 

Fair Maps’ Motion to Dismiss 
Complaint for Declaratory and 
Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-03-2023 

2 
JA000317 - 
JA000321 

2/7/2024 

Plaintiff’s Response in Opposition to 
Fair Maps Nevada’s Motion to 
Dismiss Complaint for Declaratory 
and Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-04-2023 

2 
JA000322 - 
JA000325 

2/7/2024 

Plaintiff’s Response in Opposition to 
Fair Maps Nevada’s Motion to 
Dismiss Complaint for Declaratory 
and Injunctive Relief Challenging 
Initiative Petition C-03-2023 

2 
JA000326 - 
JA000329 

2/7/2024 

Plaintiff’s Response in Opposition to 
Fair Maps Nevada’s Motion to 
Strike a Portion of Plaintiff’s Reply 
on Petition C-04-2023 

2 
JA000330 - 
JA000336 

2/7/2024 

Plaintiff’s Response in Opposition to 
Fair Maps Nevada’s Motion to 
Strike a Portion of Plaintiff’s Reply 
on Petition C-03-2023 

2 
JA000337 - 
JA000343 

2/7/2024 
Order Granting Intervention on 
Petition C-03-2023 

2 
JA000344 - 
JA000350 

2/8/2024 
Telephone Conference Memo 
Setting Hearing 

2 
JA000351 - 
JA000352 

3/6/2024 
Order on Petitions C-03-2023 and 
C-04-2023 

2 
JA000353 - 
JA000362 

3/6/2024 
Notice of Entry of Order on Petition 
C-04-2023 

2 
JA000363 - 
JA000375 

3/6/2024 
Notice of Entry of Order on Petition 
C-03-2023 

 2 
JA000376 - 
JA000390 
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3/7/2024 
Notice of Appeal on Petition C-03-
2023 

2 
JA000391 - 
JA000393 

3/7/2024 
Notice of Appeal on Petition C-04-
2023 

 2 
JA000394 - 
JA000396 

3/7/2024 
Case Appeal Statement on Petition 
C-03-2023 

 2 
JA000397 - 
JA000401 

3/7/2024 
Case Appeal Statement on Petition 
C-04-2023 

2 
JA000402 - 
JA000406 
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AFFIRMATION 

 Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned does hereby affirm 

that APPENDIX TO OPENING BRIEF - VOLUME 1 of 2 does not 

contain the social security number of any person. 

DATED:  March 20, 2024. 

McDONALD CARANO LLP 
 
 

By: /s/ Adam Hosmer-Henner     
Adam Hosmer-Henner (NSBN 12779) 
Lucas Foletta (NSBN 12154) 
Joshua Hicks (NSBN 6679)  
Katrina Weil (NSBN 16152) 
100 West Liberty St., 10th Floor 
Reno, Nevada 89501 
ahosmerhenner@mcdonaldcarano.com 
lfoletta@mcdonaldcarano.com 
jhicks@mcdonaldcarano.com 
kweil@mcdonaldcarano.com 
 
Attorneys for Appellant Fair Maps 
Nevada 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I hereby certify that I am an employee of 

McDONALD CARANO LLP and that on March 20, 2024, a true and 

correct copy of the foregoing APPENDIX TO OPENING BRIEF - 

VOLUME 1 of 2 was e-filed and e-served on all registered parties to 

the Supreme Court's electronic filing system.  

 

By:  /s/      Pamela Miller                      
An Employee of McDonald Carano LLP 














































































































































































































































































































































































